
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

26 

89 

01 

91 

77 

69 

12 

21 

49 

38 

171 

3 

9 

192 

16 

11 

2 

68 

111 

15 

29 

Class 

SRFx 

FP 

SE30 

SE30 

EP 

EP 

B-Spec 

FP 

GTL 

IT7 

IT7 

FP 

B-Spec 

C-Spec 

IT7 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

IT7 

B-Spec 

IT7 

IT7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

Name 

Victor Dropik 

Charlie Campbell 

Hans Morris 

Nicolas Andre 

Daniel Sheppard 

Clifton Kangas 

Steve Introne 

Dave Patten 

Ted Phenix 

Ian Johnson 

Tim Ginalski 

Serge Lentz 

Max LuxRamos 

James Cutler 

Scott Merrick 

Zachary Introne 

Mark Wheaton 

Salvatore Baisley 

Christian Jones 

Dick Patullo 

Michael Buccella 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

7 

8 

10 

10 

10 

11 

10 

10 

11 

8 

10 

6 

6 

10 

10 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.952 

1:17.474 

1:17.880 

1:18.512 

1:19.106 

1:19.241 

1:19.621 

1:20.063 

1:20.167 

1:20.408 

1:20.883 

1:21.015 

1:21.133 

1:21.293 

1:21.489 

1:22.251 

1:22.798 

1:23.082 

1:23.421 

1:23.591 

1:43.372 

Hometown 

West Hartford CT 

Corry PA 

West Newbury MA 

Amesbury MA 

Raymond NH 

Fitchburg MA 

Windham NH 

Dunbarton NH 

Hawkesbury ON 

Hyde Park NY 

East Providence RI 

Circleville NY 

Valatie NY 

Hudson Falls NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Windham NH 

Coventry CT 

Delanson NY 

Lincoln MA 

Hampden MA 

Belmont MA 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

680778 

285427 

711170 

707077 

243127 

402612 

180337 

134508 

242700 

628475 

613364 

279176 

553284 

708844 

696552 

373213 

379007 

506549 

747742 

96265 

297829 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E30 

BMW 325is 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mini Cooper 

Datsun PL510 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Mini cooper 

Mazda 3 

Mazda Rx7 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Schneller BMW, DRS Global 

7's Racing Skunk Works, Midway Collision, NH Recalibration 

Finnish Line Farm , Averill House Vinyard , Thompson Machine , KTR Racing. 

Sripath, Black Hog Beer, Purpose Energy, Veloce Engineering, Boston Mobile Tire, Mini Peabody 

NA 

KRW Auto Service 

North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Black Hog Brewing, Old School Bar & Grill, Boston Mobile Tire, Veloce Engineering, Introne Comm 

Vortex Motors 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Compass 

1-800-Danno 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
#3 Check Transponder 
#91 Check Transponder 
#77 No Transponder; best manual timing of 01:19.106 

Printed: 7/26/2025 11:57:45 AM 

Trevor Alexander Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Edward J Paul, Chief Steward 

Thomas F Kirchman, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64024 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

New England Region SCCA Homecoming 

Grp 7 64024 B-Spec/C-Spec/EP/FP/GTL/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU + Spec Racer Exhibition 

Qualify Grp 7 B-Spec/C-Spec/EP/FP/GTL/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU + SR Exhibition 64024 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:39:24 

New Hampshire Mtr Spdway S/F 1.600 miles 

7/26/2025 11:02 


